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R A I L W A Y S . 

TABLE CLX. Railway investments in Canada to June 30, 1905. 

Schedule. 
Steam 

railways. 
Electric 

railways. 
Total 

railways. 

Number of railway lines 
Miles of lines completed 
Miles of lines under construction 

Ordinary share capital— 
Authorized 
Subscribed 
Paid up 

Preferential share capital— 
Authorized 
Subscribed 
Paid up 

Bonded debt— 
Authorized... 
Issued 
Sold 

Dominion Government a i d -
Loans 
Bonuses 
Subscriptions to shares or bonds. 
Paid up 

Provincial Government aid-
Loans 
Bonuses 
Subscriptions to shares or bonds. 
Paid up 

Municipal a i d -
Loans 
Bonuses : . . 
Subscriptions to shares or bonds.. 
Paid up 

Capital from other sources-
Subscribed 
Paid up 

Total capital— 
Subscribed .. 
Paid up 

194 
20,601 

1,067 

509,937,458 
382,951,771 
370,958,841 

173,241,842 
155,395,110 
155,395,110 

555,274,675 
485,209,366 
465,543,967 

15,964,533 
178,039,260 

50 
793 
20 

46,888,333 
34,504,200 
34,160,956 

3,467,134 
2,929,367 
2,929,367 

22,494,757 
23,972,569 
22,833,669 

60,800 

188,705,928 

4,648,956 
37,574,590 

300,000 
40,415,630 

4,066,854 
12,743,542 
2,311,500 

17,198,211 

10,448,726 
10,448,726 

1,289,654,207 
1,248,666,414 

60.800 

40,000 
33,000 
100,000 
173,000 

875,529 
875,529 

62,515,465 
61,033,321 

244 
21,394 
1,087 

556,825,791 
417,455,971 
405,119,797 

176,708,976 
158,324,477 
158,324,477 

577,769,432 
509,181,935 
488,377,636 

15,964,533 
178,100,060 

188,766,728 

4,648,956 
37,574,590 

300,000 
40,415,630 

4,106,854 
2,776,542 
2,411,500 

17,371,211 

11,324,255 
11,324,255 

1,352,169,672 
1,309,699,735 


