RAILWAYS.

Table CLx. Railway investments in Canada to June 30, 1905.

Schedule.	Steam railways.	Electric railways.	Total railways.
Number of railway lines	194 20,601 1,067	50 793 20	244 21,394 1,087
Ordinary share capital—			
Authorized	509,937,458 382,951,771 370,958,841	46,888,333 34,504,200 34,160,956	556,825,791 417,455,971 405,119,797
Preferential share capital—			
Authorized	173,241,842 155,395,110 155,395,110	3,467,134 2,929,367 2,929,367	176,708,976 158,324,477 158,324,477
Bonded debt—			
Authorized" Issued" Sold"	555,274,675 485,209,366 465,543,967	22,494,757 23,972,569 22,833,669	577,769,432 509,181,935 488,377,636
Dominion Government aid—		:	
Loans " Bonuses " Subscriptions to shares or bonds " Paid up "	15,964,533 178,039,260 188,705,928	60,800 60,800	15,964,533 178,100,060 188,766,728
Provincial Government aid—			
Loans Bonuses. Subscriptions to shares or bonds. Paid up. "			4,648,956 37,574,590 300,000 40,415,630
Municipal aid—			
Loans	4,066,854 12,743,542 2,311,500 17,198,211	40,000 33,000 100,000 173,000	4,106,854 2,776,542 2,411,500 17,371,211
Capital from other sources— Subscribed Paid up	10,448,726 10,448,726	875,529 875,529	11,324,255 11,324,255
Total capital— Subscribed	1,289,654,207 1,248,666,414	62,515,465 61,033,321	1,352,169, 67 2 1,309,699,735